

125th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 430

LR 1224(01)

Resolve, To Name the Maine Fire Training and Education Program at Southern Maine Community
College the Maine Fire Service Institute

Preliminary Fiscal Impact Statement for Original Bill Sponsor: Sen. Gerzofsky of Cumberland Committee: Education and Cultural Affairs Fiscal Note Required: No

Preliminary Fiscal Impact Statement

Minor cost increase - Other Funds

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Additional costs to the Maine Community College System associated with changing the name of the Maine Fire Training and Education Program to the Maine Fire Service Institute can be absorbed within existing budgeted resources.